Board (“GPCB”), vide its letter dated 26th December, 2025, has revoked the said closure directions 
dated 05th December, 2025 for a period of three (3) months from the date of issuance of the 
revocation order, in accordance with the prescribed procedure. 

Further, the Company has paid Interim Environmental Damage Compensation of ₹3,80,000/- 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) to the GPCB. 

Consequent to the revocation of the closure directions, the Company is resuming its operations at 
the said plant with immediate effect, in accordance with the applicable laws and conditions 
prescribed by the GPCB. 

The Company does not foresee any material impact on its financials, operations, or other activities